
Benedictine Mesa (AZ) (14-17) -vs- Embry-Riddle (AZ) (11-20)
3/21/2026 at Prescott, Ariz.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cody Campbell (3-3)
Loss: Spencer Lanz (1-3)
HBP: JJ Chrobocinski, Lukas Barrett, Sam Pritchard
PB: Javier Izaguirre Jr. (1)
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 3:04   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Benedictine Mesa (AZ) 0 0 1 3 6 1 1 0 0 12 13 3
Embry-Riddle (AZ) 1 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 8 14 4

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Setticasi ss 5 1 1 1 0 4 0
Jack Moore cf 5 1 1 3 0 1 0
AJ Fernandez c 5 0 1 1 0 2 1
    Cooper Jeffries pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Schnurman 1b 6 0 2 1 0 2 1
Oliver Davies 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
Tyson Treadgill dh 4 2 2 0 2 0 3
Tyler Jackson 3b 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
Jonas Dyas lf 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
    Austin Reiten pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Javier Rochin rf 5 2 2 2 0 0 4
Cody Campbell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Godinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobby Romitti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 12 13 12 4 11 11

2B: AJ Fernandez (1); Ben Schnurman (1); Tyson Treadgill (1); Tyler
Jackson (1); Javier Rochin (2)
HR: Anthony Setticasi (1)
SH: AJ Fernandez (1); Jonas Dyas (1)
SB: Ben Schnurman (1)
CS: Tyler Jackson (1)
HBP: Anthony Setticasi (1); Jack Moore (1); Oliver Davies (2); Tyler
Jackson (1)
E: Anthony Setticasi (1); Oliver Davies (1); Tyler Jackson (1)
DP: 2

Embry-Riddle (AZ) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Konner Nelson cf/3b 4 1 1 1 1 0 0
Miles Murphy 3b/ss 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Javier Izaguirre Jr. c 5 0 2 1 0 2 3
Fernando Perez-Ortega 1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jake Lokos 2b 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
James Warren rf 4 2 2 0 0 0 2
Connor Rosinski lf 5 2 3 2 0 1 1
Aleksander Krupa dh 4 0 0 1 0 3 1
Caden Truman ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Cramer ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Logan Hudson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Menard cf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Spencer Lanz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JJ Chrobocinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lukas Barrett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Samsing p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Pritchard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 14 7 3 8 8

2B: Konner Nelson (1); Miles Murphy (1); James Warren (1)
3B: Javier Izaguirre Jr. (1); Connor Rosinski (1)
SH: James Warren (1)
SF: Miles Murphy (1)
SB: Konner Nelson (1)
CS: Jake Lokos (1)
PO: Aleksander Krupa (1)
E: Konner Nelson (1); Miles Murphy (1); Javier Izaguirre Jr. (1);
Kaden Menard (1)

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cody Campbell (W, 3-3) 5.2 11 7 6 3 6 0 0 0 0 24 29 2 6 25
Eric Godinez 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 –
Bobby Romitti 2.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 3 –
Totals 14 8 7 3 8 0 0 0 0 38 43 5 10 25

Embry-Riddle (AZ) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Spencer Lanz (L, 1-3) 4.1 10 7 6 2 7 2 0 0 0 22 25 3 3 34
JJ Chrobocinski 2.2 2 5 2 1 3 2 0 1 0 14 16 3 2 19
Lukas Barrett 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 –
Jacob Samsing 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Sam Pritchard 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 6 1 1 –
Totals 13 12 8 4 11 4 0 5 0 40 51 8 6 53



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 1st BEN EMB
Anthony Setticasi struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Jack Moore struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
AJ Fernandez struck out looking (0-0). 0 0

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 1st BEN EMB
Konner Nelson grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Miles Murphy doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Javier Izaguirre Jr. singled to center field (0-0); Miles Murphy advanced to third. 0 0
Kaden Menard pinch ran for Javier Izaguirre Jr.. 0 0
Fernando Perez-Ortega struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 0 0
Jake Lokos singled to right field, RBI (3-2 FBBKB); Kaden Menard advanced to third; Miles Murphy scored. 0 1
James Warren reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBFS); Jake Lokos out at second ss unassisted. 0 1

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 2nd BEN EMB
Javier Izaguirre Jr. to c for Kaden Menard. 0 1
Ben Schnurman grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Oliver Davies singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 1
Tyson Treadgill singled to right field (1-1 BK); Oliver Davies advanced to second. 0 1
Tyler Jackson singled to center field (0-0); Tyson Treadgill advanced to second; Oliver Davies advanced to
third. 0 1
Jonas Dyas struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 1
Javier Rochin flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 2nd BEN EMB
Connor Rosinski singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 1
Aleksander Krupa struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Ty Cramer pinch hit for Caden Truman. 0 1
Ty Cramer singled to center field (0-1 K); Connor Rosinski advanced to second. 0 1
Konner Nelson doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Ty Cramer advanced to third; Connor Rosinski scored. 0 2
Miles Murphy flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Konner Nelson advanced to third; Ty Cramer scored. 0 3
Javier Izaguirre Jr. tripled to right field, RBI (0-0); Konner Nelson scored. 0 4
Fernando Perez-Ortega grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 3rd BEN EMB
Caden Truman to ss for Ty Cramer. 0 4
Anthony Setticasi homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB). 1 4
Jack Moore grounded out to ss (1-2 KKFB). 1 4
AJ Fernandez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSF). 1 4
Ben Schnurman doubled to center field (2-2 BSBF). 1 4
Oliver Davies flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 3rd BEN EMB
Jake Lokos walked (0-0). 1 4
James Warren grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jake Lokos advanced to second. 1 4
Jake Lokos out at third c to 1b, caught stealing. 1 4
Connor Rosinski struck out swinging (0-0). 1 4

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 4th BEN EMB
Tyson Treadgill doubled to left field (1-0 B). 1 4
Tyson Treadgill advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 4
Tyler Jackson singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Tyson Treadgill scored. 2 4



Jonas Dyas grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Tyler Jackson advanced to second. 2 4
Javier Rochin doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Tyler Jackson scored. 3 4
Javier Rochin advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
Anthony Setticasi struck out looking (0-0). 3 4
Jack Moore singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Javier Rochin scored. 4 4
AJ Fernandez flied out to cf (0-0). 4 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 1   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 4th BEN EMB
Aleksander Krupa struck out swinging (0-0). 4 4
Logan Hudson pinch hit for Caden Truman. 4 4
Logan Hudson grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 4
Konner Nelson popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 4

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 5th BEN EMB
Konner Nelson to 3b. 4 4
Miles Murphy to ss. 4 4
Kaden Menard to cf for Logan Hudson. 4 4
Ben Schnurman struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 4 4
Oliver Davies walked (0-0). 4 4
Oliver Davies advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 4
Tyson Treadgill walked (0-0). 4 4
Oliver Davies advanced to third. 4 4
Tyson Treadgill advanced to second. 4 4
Tyler Jackson doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Tyson Treadgill scored; Oliver Davies scored. 6 4
JJ Chrobocinski to p for Spencer Lanz. 6 4
Jonas Dyas reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (1-2 BKS); Tyler Jackson advanced to third. 6 4
Javier Rochin reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Jonas Dyas advanced to third;
Tyler Jackson scored, unearned. 7 4
Anthony Setticasi struck out swinging (0-0). 7 4
Jack Moore reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second, 2 RBI (0-0); Javier Rochin scored,
unearned; Jonas Dyas scored, unearned. 9 4
AJ Fernandez reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Jack Moore scored, unearned. 10 4
Cooper Jeffries pinch ran for AJ Fernandez. 10 4
Cooper Jeffries advanced to third on an error by c. 10 4
Ben Schnurman lined out to lf (0-0). 10 4

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 5th BEN EMB
AJ Fernandez to c for Cooper Jeffries. 10 4
Miles Murphy singled (0-0). 10 4
Javier Izaguirre Jr. struck out looking (0-0). 10 4
Fernando Perez-Ortega grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Miles Murphy out on the play. 10 4

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 6th BEN EMB
Oliver Davies hit by pitch (3-2 BSSHH). 10 4
Oliver Davies advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 4
Tyson Treadgill walked (3-1 BBBK); Oliver Davies advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 4
Tyler Jackson reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Tyson Treadgill out at second 1b to ss; Oliver Davies
scored. 11 4
Jonas Dyas struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 11 4
Javier Rochin popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 11 4

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 6th BEN EMB
Jake Lokos singled to center field (0-0). 11 4
James Warren singled to left field (0-0); Jake Lokos advanced to second. 11 4
Connor Rosinski singled to center field, RBI (0-0); James Warren advanced to second; Jake Lokos scored. 11 5
Aleksander Krupa reached first on an error by 2b, RBI (0-0); Connor Rosinski advanced to third; James
Warren scored, unearned. 11 6



Aleksander Krupa out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off; Connor Rosinski scored. 11 7
Kaden Menard struck out swinging (0-0). 11 7
Konner Nelson walked (0-0). 11 7
Miles Murphy walked (0-0); Konner Nelson advanced to second. 11 7
Eric Godinez to p for Cody Campbell. 11 7
Konner Nelson stole third. 11 7
Javier Izaguirre Jr. popped up to 3b (0-0). 11 7

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 7th BEN EMB
Anthony Setticasi struck out swinging (0-0). 11 7
Jack Moore lined out to 3b (0-0). 11 7
AJ Fernandez doubled to left field (0-0). 11 7
Cooper Jeffries pinch ran for AJ Fernandez. 11 7
Ben Schnurman singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Cooper Jeffries scored. 12 7
Ben Schnurman stole second. 12 7
Oliver Davies grounded out to ss (0-0). 12 7

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 7th BEN EMB
AJ Fernandez to c for Cooper Jeffries. 12 7
Fernando Perez-Ortega flied out to rf (0-0). 12 7
Jake Lokos grounded out to 2b (0-0). 12 7
James Warren doubled to right field (0-0). 12 7
Connor Rosinski tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); James Warren scored. 12 8
Bobby Romitti to p for Eric Godinez. 12 8
Aleksander Krupa struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 12 8

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 8th BEN EMB
Lukas Barrett to p for JJ Chrobocinski. 12 8
Tyson Treadgill flied out to rf (0-0). 12 8
Tyler Jackson hit by pitch (0-0). 12 8
Tyler Jackson out at second c to 2b to 1b, caught stealing. 12 8
Jonas Dyas walked (0-0). 12 8
Jacob Samsing to p for Lukas Barrett. 12 8
Austin Reiten pinch ran for Jonas Dyas. 12 8
Javier Rochin doubled to left field (0-0); Austin Reiten advanced to third, out at home lf to ss to c. 12 8

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 8th BEN EMB
Jonas Dyas to lf for Austin Reiten. 12 8
Kaden Menard singled to pitcher (0-0). 12 8
Konner Nelson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kaden Menard out at second ss to 2b. 12 8
Miles Murphy reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Konner Nelson out at second 3b to 2b. 12 8
Javier Izaguirre Jr. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-0). 12 8

Benedictine Mesa (AZ) - Top of 9th BEN EMB
Sam Pritchard to p for Jacob Samsing. 12 8
Anthony Setticasi hit by pitch (0-0). 12 8
Jack Moore hit by pitch (0-0); Anthony Setticasi advanced to second. 12 8
AJ Fernandez grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jack Moore advanced to second; Anthony Setticasi
advanced to third. 12 8
Ben Schnurman struck out looking (0-0). 12 8
Oliver Davies hit by pitch (0-0). 12 8
Tyson Treadgill lined out to 2b (0-0). 12 8

Embry-Riddle (AZ) - Bottom of 9th BEN EMB
Fernando Perez-Ortega reached first on an error by 3b (0-0). 12 8



Jake Lokos reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Fernando Perez-Ortega advanced to second. 12 8
James Warren grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (0-0); Jake Lokos out on the play; Fernando Perez-
Ortega advanced to third. 12 8
Connor Rosinski flied out to cf (0-0). 12 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


